From: Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum

204 S Main St; Wichita, KS 67202

SENIOR WEDNESDAYS AT THE HISTORICAL MUSEUM IN 2025 4th Wednesdays, January - October 2025 10:00am – 11:00am Admission- \$2 (Members- Free)

Senior Wednesdays are back for the new year at the Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum! Senior Wednesdays are informational and entertaining programs, designed for active seniors and offered by a collaboration of local organizations. Learn more at: www.seniorwednesday.org Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum offers their Senior Wednesdays on the 4th Wednesday of each month, January-October.

Upcoming Topics:

January 22nd - Kansas Day Celebration! (Featuring Orin Friesen with Performances by members of the Diamond "W" Wranglers, The Home Rangers, & The Crowsons)

February 26th – "Color Me Wichita" Documentary Screening (Presented by Sara and Charity Harmon)

Additional Dates: March 26th, April 23rd, May 28th, June 25th, July 23rd, Aug 27th, Sept 24th, Oct 22nd

Keep an eye on our website, wichitahistory.org, for a full listing of topics to be announced!

Doors open at 9:30am

Program starts at 10am in the DeVore Auditorium (2nd Floor) – Tour to follow at 11am Non-Member Admission Fee – \$2

(Museum Memberships available starting at \$25- Learn more at: www.wichitahistory.org) Refreshments provided by the "Friends of the Historical Museum" (served prior to program).

The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum's Senior Wednesday programs are made possible through a generous grant from the Charles and Joanne McIlwaine Foundation.

Submitted by Michelle Frikken, Historical Museum Communications: museum@wichitahistory.org Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, 204 S. Main, Wichita, KS 67202

Contact: 316-265-9314, <u>wschm@wichitahistory.org</u> Website: wichitahistory.org for additional information

Museum Hours: Tuesday – Friday 11:00 am to 4:00 pm; Saturday & Sunday 1:00 to 5:00 pm.

Regular Admission: \$5 Adults (13+); \$2 Children

Supported in part by the City of Wichita and the Board of Commissioners of Sedgwick County Kansas

OUR VISION: To provide a world-class museum experience, advancing the understanding and exploration of the rich historical and cultural heritage of Wichita and Sedgwick County Kansas.